Regulation of Polyaniline Thickness and Substitution
Position on Cu Foam to Optimize Hydrogen Evolution and
Ethanol Oxidation Performance
Haiqiang Mua, Pengyue Shanb, Min Zhua, Zhenli Lva, Guorui Maa, Jiaxing Guoa, Junzhuo Fangc,
Jin Zhangc, Feng Lia*, Jing Lia*
a. College of Chemistry and Chemical Engineering, Ningxia University, Yinchuan,
Ningxia, 750021, P. R. China.
b. Key Laboratory of Energy Thermal Conversion and Control of Ministry of Education,

Fig. S10 HER polarization curves of PANI/CF-210 and Pt/C (after iR-correction).
Fig. S11 The comparation of HER polarization curves about PANI modified CF by
electrochemical polymerization and electrografting, respectively (after iR-correction).
Fig. S12 (a) CVs of CF, ANI/CF, and PANI/CF-210 in pH = 7 phosphate buffer between
-0.2 V and 0.6 V vs. RHE with a scan rate of 50 mV s-1 and their integral area is 0.085,
0.55, 0.97. (b) Turnover frequencies of the CF, ANI/CF, and PANI/CF-210 catalyst in
0.5 M H2SO4.
Fig. S13 CV curves of (a) CF, (b) ANI/CF, and (c) PANI/CF-210 at different scan rates,
where the curves are taken in a potential window without faradaic processes in a 0.5 M
H2SO4.
Fig. S14 HER polarization curve of the surface area of the catalyst in relation to the
catalytic activity.
Fig. S15 Multi-voltage process of PANI/CF-210.
Fig. S16 Morphology and structure characterization after electrolysis in 0.5 M H2SO4
for 30 h. (a) SEM images of PANI/CF-210 at 10 μm. (b) XRD patterns of PANI/CF-
210 samples. (c) Cu 2p and (d) N 1s XPS spectrum of PANI/CF-210 samples.
Fig. S17 EDX spectra and elemental contents of PANI/CF-210 after electrolysis in 0.5
M H2SO4 for 30 h.
Fig. S18 (a) Theoretical models of the PANI/CF defect site. (b) The change of Gibbs
energies during dissociation reaction on PANI-modified Cu(111) surface.

Pd-nanodendrites/GNS 1 M KOH 40 [33]
PdHCu11 0.5 M H2SO4 50 [34]
PtSA–Ni3S2 1 M KOH 33 [35]
Ag2B12H12 0.5 M H2SO4 376 [36]
Ag/Mn3O4 0.5 M H2SO4 177 [37]
RuM@BCN 1 M KOH 24 [38]
Mo-Ru NSAs 1 M KOH 16 [39]
Ru@V-RuO2/C HMS 0.5 M H2SO4 43 [40]
a-Ru@Co-DHC 1 M KOH 40 [41]
Ru/NC 1 M KOH 22 [42]
Table S4 Deposition conditions of organic polymer modified copper foam electrode.
Catalyst E (V vs. RHE)
Number of CV
scan cycles
Deposition time (s)
PANI/CF-60 -0.8~-3.2 60 1440
PANI/CF-120 -0.8~-3.2 120 2880
PANI/CF-180 -0.8~-3.2 180 4320
PANI/CF-210 -0.8~-3.2 210 5040
PANI/CF-240 -0.8~-3.2 240 5760
PANI/CF-300 -0.8~-3.2 300 7200
References
1. S. K. Das, A. Chowdhury, K. Bhunia, A. Ghosh, D. Chakraborty, M. Das, U. Kayal, A.
Modak, D. Pradhan and A. Bhaumik, Ni(II) and Cu(II) grafted porphyrin-pyrene based
conjugated microporous polymers as bifunctional electrocatalysts for overall water splitting,